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1. Introduction

Humane Society International/India is a non-profit organization working for the protection of
all animals - farm animals, animals in laboratories, wild animals, and companion animals -
through advocacy, education, and hands-on programs. Globally, HSI has worked with over
500 institutions to develop, adopt, and implement animal welfare policies in their supply
chains. The institution conducts plant-based awareness programs in schools and colleges
across the Indian sub-continent, calling for more sustainable and humane consumption

patterns.

Millets are the cereal grasses and are used as cereal crops and grains for human and animal

consumption. The awareness about the goodness of millets are not much known to the people.

2. Objective of the Event

The areas of addressing via plant-based culinary workshop cum training webinar session will
be-

1. The significance of plant-based industry for culinary and hospitality students & staff.
2. Animal welfare and HSI/India farm animal as well as plant-based policy work.

3. Plant-based diet patterns and millets an embellishing source of nutrition.
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4. Innovation and development skill requisition for culinary and hospitality academic
students.

5. Assignment at the end of day 1 to access learning outcome and prior understanding
for training session on the day 2.

6. Plant-based recipe execution and food culture training.

7. Q&A for brainstorming participants and resorting their queries with burgeoning plant

nutrition industry.

3. Details of the Guests
a)  Mr. Raven Edward Joseph, Institutional Meat Reduction Campaigner, Eat Kind
India Campaign. HSI-India. (E): rjoseph@hsi.org, P- 902-474-8313

b)  Chef Varun Sharma, Founder — Bodhi Greens: The organic vegan café, Dharamshala

c)  Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Assistant Manager, Institutional outreach, Eat Kind India

Campaign. HSI-India

4. Brief Description of the event

This AY is celebrated as International Year of Millet. Based on the guidelines sent by UGC
to all HE institutions, School of Hospitality and Tourism Management of Manipal University
Jaipur had organized a 2-day culinary workshop titled ‘Millets an embellishing source of
plant-based nutrition’ on 10" and 11" May 2022. The webinar was held online on Zoom
platform. The workshop was conducted in collaboration with the Humane Society

International — India.

Total participants were 179 of students and faculty members of hotel management department
from MUJ (101) and other institutions (78). The session enhanced the information about
millets and how this corps may substitute the animal source. The resource persons
demonstrated the various uses of the millets and the role it can play in providing nutrition for
humans. The chef demonstrated various preparation of dishes out of millets. The 2-day
session ended with vote of thanks by Ms Nionica, student of BHM program of MULJ.

5. Photographs/ screenshots of the event
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6. Brochure or creative of the event
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der Section 2(f) of the UGC Ac)

International Year Of Millets

Plant-based workshop: Millets An Embellishing
Source Of Plant-based Nutrition

With Chef Varun Sharma (Owner, Bodhi Greens)
Date: 10th & 11th May, 2022 I Time: 10 AM to 1 PM I Platform: Zoom

4 Brochure

7. Schedule of the event
Day 1: 10t May 2022
10:00 am to 10:.20 am
¢ Humane Society International/India Introduction.
¢ Why/How we do, what we do
By Siddharth Sharma (Assistant Manager, Institutional outreach, Eat Kind India Campaign)
10:20 to 10:30 am: Q/A with Siddharth
10:30 am to 11:45 am: Webinar By Vegan Chef and Entrepreneur Varun Sharma from Bodhi
Green Organic and Vegan restaurant
11:45 am to 12:30pm: Q/A with Chef Varun
DAY 2: 11th May 2022

10:00am to 12:30pm: Live cooking demonstration by Chef Varun (Simultaneous Q/A with
attendees)

12:30pm to 1:00pm: Vote of Thanks

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://hsi.zoom.us/j/99075561928?pwd=UDEOMTRY ak96UldvNVNhZ1BVY XJydz094#suc
cess
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8. Attendance of the Event

¢ MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

Total attendee — 179 {101: MUJ + 78: other institutions (highlighted)}

Name of the
SN | Username participant College/University course
1 | rohitbhatttrak@gmail.com Rohit Bhatt MuUJ BHM
2 | gargvarnika7@gmail.com varnika garg MuUJ Bba h&t
3 | mailtoankitaO2@gmail.com Ankita Chauhan MuUJ BHM
4 | lakshyawadhwal205@gmail.com Lakshya Wadhwa MUJ BHM
5 | takshlikasharma.25@gmail.com Takshlika Sharma MUJ BHM
6 | jahandaru47523@gmail.com Jahan daruwala MuUJ BHM
7 | shubhamkohar2002@gmail.com Shubham kochar MuUJ BHM
8 | alvinpappalll@gmail.com Alvin k Pappachan | MU) BHM
9 | riturajsinghbhatikalasarl@gmail.com Rituraj Singh Bhati | MU) BHM
10 | singhnishita36@gmail.com Nishita Singh MuUJ BHM
11 | tanay.200801007 @ muj.manipal.edu Tanay Sardana MUJ BHM
12 | upadhyayakhya.13@gmail.com Akhya Upadhyay MUJ BHM
13 | jtnpddr@gmail.com Jtn Pddr MuUJ BHM
14 | ishanbhargava0@gmail.com Ishan Bhargava MUJ BHM
15 | arvindrajsingh7 @gmail.com Arvind Raj Singh MuUJ BHM
Digvijay Singh
16 | sodhadigvijay2002 @gmail.com Sodha MuUJ BHM
17 | khushibhatia732@gmail.com Khushi bhatia MUJ BHM
18 | singhankit1935@gmail.com Ankit Kumar Singh | MUJ BHM
19 | nionica.kurup@gmail.com Nionica MUJ BHM
20 | ritiesh22@gmail.com Ritesh Mahawar MUJ BHM
21 | palak.210801012@muj.manipal.edu PALAK JAISWAL MuUJ BHM
22 | arnniemailin@gmail.com arnnie khanna MUJ BHM
Bhavika
23 | bhavichanguO@gmail.com Changulani MUJ BHM
24 | csiddhi328@gmail.com siddhi MUJ BHM
25 | shobhit.200801005@muj.manipal.edu Shobhit Yadav MUJ BHM
26 | sumkumawat007 @gmail.com Sumit Kumawat MUJ BHM
27 | brijeshkumawat1999@gmail.com Brijesh Kumawat MUJ BHM
28 | anushka.200801013@muj.manipal.edu Anushka Gupta MUJ BHM
29 | kopal.200801020@muj.manipal.edu Kopal jain MUJ BHM
30 | rishabhsingh00686@gmail.com Rishabb Gohari MuUJ BHM
31 | labonisrinivasO7 @gmail.com Laboni Birdakota MUJ BHM
32 | mohitaroradelhi2611@gmail.com Mohit Arora MUJ BHM
33 | pankaj200801014@muj.mqgnipal.edu Pankaj Hotwani MuUJ BHM
34 | gaurav.210801001@muj.manipal.edu Gaurav ajmera MUJ BHM
35 | rathorearvind183@gmail.com arvind singh MuUJ BHM
36 | khushi.210801007 @muj.manipal.edu Khushi Bajoria MUJ BHM
37 | vikas.210801016@muj.manipal.edu Vikas mahawar MuUJ BHM
38 | hardikchachan40@gmail.com Hardik chachan MUJ BHM
39 | banerjershantanu@gmail.com Shantanu Banerjee | MUJ BHM
40 | manav.210801030@muj.manipal.email Manav Sharma MuUJ BHM
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41 | neha.210801023@muj.manipal.edu Neha Nihalani MuUJ BHM
42 | khush.210801029@muj.manipal.sdu Khush tak MuUJ BHM
43 | rituraj.210801011@muj.manipal.edu Rituraj Singh Bhati | MUJ BHM
Gautam Pratap
44 | gautam.210801005@muj.manipal.edu Singh MuUJ BHM
45 | surbhi200801027 @muj.manipal.edu Surbhii arora MuUJ BHM
46 | mallikajain34014@gmail.com Mallika Patodi MuUJ BHM
47 | nishanelson293@gmail.com Nisha Nelson MuUJ BHM
B.sc hospitality
48 | pk5649604@gmail.com Pawan Kumar Jecrc University & HM
49 | tanaypurohit405@gmail.com Tanay purohit Jecrc university BHMCT
50 | baliakshita5@gmail.com Aayushi vishu JECRC University BHMCTAN
Hotel
51 | sakshunna@gmail.com Akshunna Sharma | Jecrc university management
52 | shaileshsaxena4d59@gmail.com Shailesh Saxena M.J.P.R.U. B.H.M.C.T.
53 | pandeysheelu399@gmail.com Sheelu pandey MJPRU BHM&CT
Hotel
54 | madhuvyas423@gmail.com Madhu Vyas MJPRU Management
B.sc hospitality
55 | harshmethi@gmail.com Harsh Methi Jecrc University & HM
Jayoti Vidyapeeth
56 | drkirtijoshi@jvwu.ac.in Dr. Kirti Joshi Women's University | NA
HA tel
57 | shivang7799@gmail.com Shivang Dhawan Jecrc university management
58 | namanrai7607167163@gmail.com Naman rai MUJ BHM
59 | amit.datta@jaipur.manipal.edu Amit Datta MuUJ BHM
60 | teenamroy@gmail.com Teenam Roy MuUJ BBA in H&T
Hotel
61 | punitsaini0311@gmail.com Punit Saini Jecrc university managment
62 | abhay.kashyap@jaipur.manipal.edu Abhay Kashyap MuUJ Not applicable
63 | govil.bakul87@gmail.com Bakul Govil GATE college PHD
Mahatma Jyotibi
phule rohilkand
64 | vijaysuri549@gmail.com Vijay suri University Bhmct
RIG Institute of
Hospitality &
65 | examination@riginstitute.com Yazuvendra Singh Management B.Sc H&HA
Dietetics and
66 | sonali0820@gmail.com Sonali Das Makaut nutrition
67 | aravindkumar.rai@jaipur.manipal.edu Aravind Kumar RAI | MUJ BHM
68 | manan.sil90@gmail.com Manan Sil IHM BSc
Global Group of
69 | noonwal7@gmail.com Vijender Noonwal | Institutes Faculty
Banarsidas
Chandiwala Institute
of Hotel
Management and Hotel
70 | nikkhil.sharmaa@gmail.com Nikhil Sharma Catering Technology | Management
71 | arpit.210803003 @muj.manipal.edu Arpit Gupta MUJ BBA in H&T
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Abhimanyu Amity University Assistant
72 | ishumax2000@yahoo.co.in Awasthi Haryana Professor
73 | anmolmathur841@gmail.com Anmol Mathur JECRC University BHM
B.scin
hospitality and
74 | NIKITA96805@GMAIL.COM NIKITA SAINI Jecrc university hm
75 | sahdev944@gmail.com Sahdev bhardwaj MuUJ BHM
haindavi College of
76 | ramkumar.subramani@gmail.com S RAM KUMAR hotel management NA
77 | radhika.210803004@muj.manipal.edu Radhika Sharma MuUJ BBA in H&T
78 | divyamaeran26@gmail.com Divyam aeran MuUJ BBA(H&T)
Hotel
79 | shweta.upamanyu@jaipur.manipal.edu Shweta Upamanyu | MUJ Management
Hotel
80 | silverrohan53@gmail.com Rohan Singh MUJ management
81 | nitin.210801034@muj.manipal.edu Nitin kudi MUJ BBA(H&T)
82 | deepak.pokhriyal@jaipur.manipal.edu Deepak Pokhriyal MuUJ Faculty
Yasodha
83 | yasodhasundar2@gmail.com Sundararaman MuUJ BBA in H&T
Dr. Gaurav Culinary
84 | gaurav.bhattacharya@jaipur.manipal.edu | Bhattacharya MUJ management
85 | harshita.210901263@muj.manipal.edu Harshita soni MUJ BBA in H&T
86 | kpragya2610@gmail.com Pragya Gupta MuUJ BHM
87 | vikas.210801016@muj.manipal.edu Vikas mahawar MUJ 2
88 | udhaveer20@gmail.com Udhav Veer Singh MUJ BHM
89 | ritesh.210801017 @muj.manipal.edu Ritesh Mahawar MUJ BHM
Hemant Singh
90 | hemantsinghbhati72@gmail.com Bhati MUJ BHM
91 | sarveshwar8107 @gmail.com Sarveshwar yadav | MU)J BHM
92 | pariksheetapuri565@gmail.com pariksheeta puri MUJ BBA in H&T
93 | tusharjajoo4@gmail.com Tushar Jajoo MUJ BBA in H&T
94 | jainjai99@gmail.com Jai Jain MUJ BHM
95 | ronakkannu2102@gmail.com Ronak sharma MUJ BHM
96 | Yuvrajsinghsingh004@gmail.com Yuvraj MUJ BHM
97 | lokeshyadav282000@gmail.com Lokesh yadav MUJ BHM
98 | jagdishsingh.mss800@gmail.com Jagdish singh MUJ BHM
99 | jagdishsingh.mss800@gmail.com Jagdish singh MUJ NA
Bba hospitality
100 | shrutibhartia21l@gmail.com Shruti Bhartia MUJ and tourism
101 | apoorveguptal2@gmail.com Apoorv gupta MuUJ Bba ( h&t)
102 | jahandaru47523@gmail.com Jahan daruwala MUJ Bhm
103 | manansharma08@gmail.com manan sharma MuUJ Bhm
Institute of Hotel
Management,
104 | abhinavmishral0O@gmail.com Dr. Abhinav Mishra | Lucknow None
105 | kushkharel6@gmail.com Kushagra Khare IHM LUCKNOW Bsc h&ha
106 | Adityasharmal2196@gmail.com Aditya Sharma IHM Lucknow BHM in H&HA
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107 | chiranjeevjaiswal02@gmail.com Chiranjeev Jaiswal | IHM LUCKNOW hm
BSC IN

108 | greatmayank1998 @gmail.com Abhra Mayank IHM Lucknow HOSPITALITY

109 | kartik.sainil0@gmail.com Kartik saini Ihm Lucknow Bsc(hha)

110 | devkapoor8565@gmail.com Dev Kapoor IHM LUCKNOW BSC

111 | hs696437@gmail.com Harshit Sharma IHM LUCKNOW BHM

112 | astha2k20@gmail.com Astha Ihm Lucknow Bsc

Institute of Hotel
Management &
Catering Technology
113 | rishikanttripathi24@gmail.com Rishikant Tripathi Lucknow BHM
Institute of hotel
management Bscin H and

114 | anushaparganiha@gmail.com Anusha Parganiha | Lucknow HA

115 | ritupandey1903@gmail.com Ritu Pandey IHM lucknow Bsc.HHA

116 | SINGHADITYA0137 @ GMAIL.COM ADITYA RAJ SINGH | Ihm Lucknow Bsc .HHA

117 | arjunbanerjee1415@gnail.com Arjun Banerjee MuUJ BBA(h/t)

118 | nionica.200801012@muj.manipal.edu Nionica MuUJ BHM

Institute of hotel Bscin
management hospitality and

119 | fabfalak4@gmail.com Falak Fatima lucknow hm

RISHIKANT

120 | rishikanttripathi24@gmail.com TRIPATHI IHM LUCKNOW BHM

121 | sandyyadav66621@gmail.con Sandhya IHM luckn B.scin HHA

122 | zaidaltamashs619fai@gmail.com Zaid Altamash Ihm lucknow Bsc in h&ha

123 | shreyashikasera@gmail.com Shreyashi Kasera Ihm Lucknow Bsc in h&ha

124 | akshatjain1974@gmail.com Akshat jain MUJ BBA (H&T)
BSCIN
HOSPITALITY

125 | meeinder2004@gmail.com Indresh Yadav IHM LUCKNOW AND HM

126 | sumersingh960@gmail.com Shoyji ram MUJ BHM

127 | pratiksharai630@gmail.com Pratiksha Rai Ihm lucknow BHM

128 | arshita2720@gmail.com Arshita Verma IHM Lucknow BHM

129 | aman.kakkar.04@gmail.com Aman Kakkar IHM Lucknow Bsc HHA

130 | kaustubhmatele1209@gmail.com Kaustubh Matele IHM LUCKNOW BSC in H&ha

Institute of hotel
management,

131 | harshveenkaur4@gmail.com Harshveen Kaur Lucknow Bsx BSc. In H&HAa
B.Scin
hospitality and

132 | jagritidkt@yahoo.com Jagriti Tiwari IHM Lucknow hm

133 | khushi4713@gmail.com Khushi Negi Ihm Lucknow BSc. H&HA

Mjp rohilkhand

134 | khushibhartil123@gmail.com Khushi bharti University B.HM&C.T
B.Scin
Hospitality

135 | ayuktshakyal9@gmail.com Ayukt Shakya Ihm Lucknow and HM

136 | divashreesaxena@gmail.com Divashree Saxena MJPRU Bhmct
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137 | chefshailender.singh@gmail.com Shailender Singh CT University Phd
138 | artika0323@gmail.com Artika Gupta IHM LUCKNOW Bsc in h&ha
139 | mridumahindra2001@gmail.com Mridu Mahindra MuUJ BHM
140 | kunalyadv7773@gmail.com Kunal Yadav MUJ BHM
141 | Kapoorakshat220@gmail.com Akshat kapoor MuUJ Bhm
142 | ishumittal09@gmail.com Ishu Mittal MuUJ BHM
143 | marvelharsh@gmail.com Harshit Ahuja IHM Lucknow Bsc.H&ha
144 | yuvrajsingh99183935@gmail.com Yuvraj singh Ihm lucknow Bsc h&ha
ASHWANI
145 | ashwaniprajapatil69@gmail.com PRAJAPATI IHM Lucknow BSC IN HM
146 | vijayaswani.official@gmail.com Vijay Aswani MUJ BBA (H&T)
147 | amandeepverma2020@gmail.com Amandeep Verma | IHM LUCKNOW BSC IN BHM
Hotel
148 | kavyaraghuvanshi26@gmail.com Kavya raghuvanshi | Ihm lunckow management
Institute of Hotel
Management
Catering Technology | B.Scin
and Applied Hospitality
149 | prarthavipandey@gmail.com Prarthavi Pandey Nutritions, Lucknow | and HM
150 | 9gverma@gmail.com Gautam Verma IHM Lucknow BSc HHA
151 | singhprashant1919@gmail.com Prashant Singh IHM Lucknow BHM
Bscin
152 | amol.saxena2002@gmail.com AMOL SAXENA Ihm lucknow hospitality
Mjpru university
153 | nn5777344@gmail.com Nida gauhar bareilly BHM
BHM second
154 | nn5777344@gmail.com Nida gauhar mjpru bareilly year
Institute of hotel Bscin
management, hospitality and
155 | varuniagl403@gmail.com Varuni agarwal lucknow. hm
156 | akankshagiri7985@gmail.com Akanksha Giri IHM-LUCKNOW Bsc in H&HA
Bscin
Aishanya hospitality and
157 | aishanyasri0808 @gmail.com Srivastava IHM Lucknow hm
158 | prathamrakesh2002 @gmail.com Pratham Rathore IHM lucknow Bsc in H&HA
159 | rishikanttripathi24@gmail.com Rishikant Tripathi IHM LUCKNOW BHM
160 | rishugoyal917@gmail.com Rishu Goyal MUJ BBA (H&T)
161 | rishugoyal917@gmail.com Rishu Goyal MUJ BBA (H&T)
Hotel
162 | nn5777344@gmail.com Nida gauhar Mijpru bareilly management
MJPRU rohilkhand Hotel
163 | mails4divyansh@gmail.com Divyansh Sharma University management
Bscin
164 | anshikadwivedi52@gmail.com Anshika Dwivedi IHM Lucknow hospitality
Vikrant Nilkanth | am a faculty
165 | vikrantmeshram12@gmail.com Meshram SHMCT, JNU JAIPUR at SHMCT
166 | jagdishsingh.mss800@gmail.com Jagdish singh MUJ NA
Hotel
167 | cparagl212@gmail.com Parag Chaturvedi MUJ Management
168 | guriyasingh054@gmail.com Guriya Singh Ihm Lucknow Bsc in HHA
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169 | ishu.190606008@muj.manipal.edu Ishu Mittal Manipal University BHM
170 | rohit.200801016@muj.manipal.edu Rohit Bhatt MuUJ BHM
Dr Ajeet kumar Jaipur National
171 | ajeet-singhkr@rediffmail.com singh University NA
Swami Vivekanand
172 | ibosel2@gmail.com INDRANEEL BOSE Subharti University PhD
173 | akshayvardhan152@gmail.com AKASH RATHORE MuUJ BBA H&T
174 | kartikagarwal663@gmail.com Kartik agarwal MuUJ BHM
175 | jituk6948 @gmail.com JITU KUMAR IHM LUCKNOW B.SC
Swami Vivekanand
subharti University
176 | kumaribharti05961@gmail.com Bharti Kumari meerut BHMCT
Swami vivekanand
177 | sunnykumar26102@gmail.com Sunny kumar subharti University BHMCT
Siddharth Swami Vivekanand Bsc culinary
178 | siddharthbhardwaj3273@gmail.com Bhardwaj Subharti University arts
Bhika ji cama
Dimpal kumari Subharti college of BHMCT-3rd
179 | dimplesingh551998 @gmail.com singh Hotel management year

9. Feedback of the Event

The session was interesting and will benefit the student’s learnings about the database. It will also help

the students who wishes to become researchers. Similar views were also expressed by the students after

the session was completed.
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Sub: A 2-days online workshop on “Millets an embellishing source of plant-based nutrition”

to celebrate International Year of Millet

In reference to the UGC notification for HEIs to observe year 2022-23 as “International year

of Millet”, the School of Hospitality and Tourism Management, MUJ has organized the above-

mentioned workshop in association with Humane Society International (HIS).

The scheduled date of the workshop is on 10" -11™" May 2022, from 10 am — 1 pm, and it will

be conducted online.

* The workshop includes live culinary demonstration of dishes that include millets as a plant-
based nutritious food and further how these may substitute meat-based dishes.

e The workshop is co-hosted by MUJ and HIS and other students of HM institutions will be
invited to participate.

¢ The entire workshop is sponsored by the HIS and hence there is no financial requirement from

MU/J’s end.

¢ Placed for approval, please.

ey

Amit Datta, HoD, SHTM

i o
S

Registrar, MUJ



2Dr. Amit Datta [MU - Jaipur]

M..o:,." Raven Edward Joseph <rjoseph@hsi.org>
._.m:nn 02 May 2022 15:38
o:

Dr. Amit Datta [MU - Jaipur)
Cc: Shweta Upamanyu [MU - Jaipur]
Subject:

xm;qumxzz.__»m..ocméamo_c:o:m:a&mncmm_oio::m upcoming plant-based culinary
training and workshop.

Hello! Greetings of the day

WSSOEQ like to share the information with you sir that the program has been scheduled for 10 and 11t of
ay 2022.

As per my discussion with you @Dr. Amit Datta [MU - Jaipur] sir the chosen topic of the plant-based

Culinary workshop cum training can be- “Millets an embellishing source of plant-based nutrition”. This will
cover the plant-based as well as millets theme inclusively.

.Mpw vom%oﬁmcmmomsobmﬁrmﬁmwomwﬁvaﬁmzmwmmio:mm?o_omoéEowu\osmwﬁmmmw.&om&&osﬁr@
oster as per the HOD’s guidance and the poster is being prepared by our Media Team.

Also the details of the topic to be emphasised and reflected is shared with the Chef to customize the session
as per the theme of celebrating ‘Millets Year’.

The proposal will be shared with you in sometime once approved by final higher authority of HSI/India

Please contact me further for any clarifications or queries.

Thanks in anticipation and eagerly waiting for this session to be a academic success.

From: Dr. Amit Datta [MU - Jaipur] <amit.datta@jaipur.manipal.edu>

Sent: 25 April 2022 14:23

To: Raven Edward Joseph <rjoseph@hsi.org>

Cc: Shweta Upamanyu [MU - Jaipur] Am:imﬁm.:umams,\:@_.m_ucﬁ:._maum_.macv , . N
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Query resolution and discussion for the upcoming plant-based culinary training and
workshop.

r Sir, .
WM Mmmn:mmma the seminar may be conducted in between 9™ - 11" May 2022. The timing may be any, preferably pre-

_m_ﬂ”MM .<<m are associating with the ‘International year o*._sm__mw ﬁ.:m theme should be related with it.
Request you to confirm, along with the title of the mma_:m.a timing and speaker name.
please feel free to communicate with me for further queries.
Regards,
Amit Datta
HoD, SHTM
From: Raven Edward Joseph <rjoseph@hsi.org>
iy >uz__u~wﬁ-_”\woﬁ_ ipur] it.datta@jaipur.manipal.edu>
: it Datta - Jaipur] <amit.da A . N
Mmrwummhqpscmé resolution mma discussion for the upcoming plant-based culinary training and workshop.

N
\ ) A.,_.)/
W
)

A}
W

Hello! Greetings of the day. /7



>mﬁo~.oﬁoo=<onmm:o:m=a query resolution discussion, I have addressed the following with my team and
we have come to the conclusion as follows-

1.Day and Date

H.:m day and date of the session can be scheduled as per yvour and our convenience. | have discussed the
time m.mBn. of 17-21 April with the team. We have also asked the Plant-based chef Varun for the availability
and .ooan:m:nm of the time frame, he has said that since he is working on several new projects he will look
at r._m schedule of projects and prior commitment firstly and then update us regarding his availability. I hope
a m:.mE change of dates will not make a difference and give us good enough time help us to make this
mm.mm_o: a more effective and innovative for the students. Meanwhile we can also include the universities
with vou have a tie up. This will enhance and make the session to cover wider group of students.

2. Time frame

&m per your r.m:a suggestions and retention criteria dimensions, I have put forward the idea of shortening the
time m”mEm with my team. The only thing is that we during the sessions cover different sections of plant-
based industry dynamics such as plant-based market animal agriculture, sustainability, food indust

< o training, plant-based culinary
operations in Kitchen, etc. So I don not believe we can be able to wind up these in one day. At least two

davs of 2-2.5 hrs duration is necessary for the session to be student informative, interactive, involving V
and awareness propagative. Also, at the end of the first day we will be sending students a questionnaire

cum assignment so that the chef can have a clear picture regarding the understanding of plant-based skill sc:
and understanding among the students.

3.Millets year incorporation to the session
Incorporating millets as an ingredient during the culinary training practical depiction session and
assimilating it in the entire session will be not an issue, its just we require proper time frame and

reparation to execute this as successfully and educational as possible for the betterment of the
audience in interaction.

I hope I have covered the major sections of query clarification, please feel free to contact me for any furthcr
feedback or ambiguity. Your queries and feedback will help me personally and HSI/India to make this
session one of a kind full of enlightenment, skilful and polished. Looking forward to have this
collaborative culinary training cum workshop session.

Thanks in anticipation '

Raven Edward Joseph ; { :
Institutional Meat Reduction Campaigner, Eat Kind India Campaign
rioseph@hsi.org

P- 902-474-8313

hsi.org
ﬂu\aﬂmﬂ HUMANE SOCIETY
Wy e

Humane Society International is the world’s most effective animal protection organization, defending «!!
animals for more than 25 years, working around the globe to promote the human-animal bond and confront
cruelty to animals in all its forms. To support our work, please make a monthly donation or help in another

way.

OV
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University Grants Commission

(Ve =, wre woEn)
(Ministry of Education, Gow, of India)

AETGIAE AR 911, 27 FEwedi-110002

Bohadur Shah Zofar Marg, New Delhi-110002

SIEC] Ph.: 011-23236288/23239337
Fax . 0112373 8858

E- .“ .. (@
Secretary 3& $ECY. QU@ niciF

D.0.No.2-5/2021(CPP-II) November, 2021

Respected Madam/Sir,

On the proposal of India the United Nations has agreed to celebrate ‘International Year
of Millets’ in 2023. The basic idea behind the move is to create awareness and inspire all
stakeholders to work towards improving production and productivity of the climate-resilient
and nutritious millets across the globe. The Ministry of Education, Government of India vide its
O.M. No. 11018/4/2021-CDN dated 11.11.2021 and 17.11.2021 has desired universities and
colleges to organize activities to celebrate International year of Millets.

Accordingly, all Higher Education Institutions are requested to observe the year 2023 as
“International Year of Millets” and to take following actions:

1. Awareness programmes on the benefits and nutritional values of Millets which
can help tackle life style problems and health challenges such as obesity and
diabetes.

ii.  Propagation of benefits of consumption of Millets by displaying banners in and
around campuses of universities / colleges / institutions.

iii.  Organizing workshops / seminars / conferences on millets, .

iv.  Health talks / debates on the benefits of Millets.

v.  Toadd millets in the diet charts of HEIs canteens.
vi. To include a chapter on nutritional values of Millets in Home Science
Departments of HEIs.

vii. Importance of improving production and productivity of the climate resilient

millet in relevant department like Agriculture, Home Science, Food processing,

Nutrition Science, Hotel Management, Catering Secience, Culinary Arts,

Community Health ete. in HEIs.

This initiative may also be brought into the notice of the affiliated colleges / institutions
of your university.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

The Vice-Chancellors of All Universities
The Principals of all Colleges / Institutes
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Jahan Daruwala

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Ankita Chauhan

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Dr Amit Datta

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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i MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR WMWY T INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \u% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Ankit Kumar Singh

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Rishabb Singh

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Pankaj Hotwani

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Kopal Jain

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Naman Rai

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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fp . MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR V7 INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \“% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Mohit Arora

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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i MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AP0 LUMANE SOCIETY
WILEJAIPUR WMWY T INTERNATIONAL
: (University wnder Section 2(f) of the UGC Act) \u% INDIA

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION
This certificate is presented to

Bhavika Changulani

for participation in the 2-day Plant-Based Culinary Workshop,
organized on the 10th & 11th May 2022, by Humane Society
International/India and Manipal University Jaipur.

bt (Yo ™

Dr Amit Datta Sumanth Bindumadhav

HoD, SHTM Acting Country Director,
Manipal University Jaipur HSI/India
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MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
JAIPUR

(University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

FACULTY OF DESIGN

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

“Tree Plantation Drive” at Govt. School, Bagru
ON 13 Dec 2022

Date of Event 13 Dec 2022
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Content of Report

1. Introduction of the Event

Objective of the Event
Beneficiaries of the Event
Details of the participants
Photographs

Brochure or creative of the event

N o o0 &~ w Db

Attendance of the Event
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Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Bagru
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/ypp. MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
L' JAIPUR

Wiy (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

Introduction of the Event

As part of Society Connect Initiative, Directorate of Student Welfare, School of
Architecture & Design and NSS organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE at Govt. School
Bagru. The Directorate of Student Welfare and students of School of Architecture &
Design played an important role in this campaign. The plantation was done underthe

patronage of Ar. Sidharth Soni, Assistant Professor from School of Architecture and

Design. The event was attended by students of MUJ and students from School.

2. Objective of the Event
¢ To conduct plantation drive in local schools for environmental conservation.
¢ To involve students of MUJ and students from local school to
develop a sense of belongingness.
3. Beneficiaries of the Event
Students, and staff members of Govt. School, Bagru
4, Details of the Participants
1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI
2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON
3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR
4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY
5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI
6 220501005 MOULESH M R
7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI
8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI
9 220501011 NEHAL JAIN
10 220501012 ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA
11 220501013 DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
12 220501014 SHRIYA PAWAR
13 220501015 TANUJ TYAGI
14 220501016 BHAVYA RANKA
15 220501018 HARSHITA MUNDHRA
16 220501019 RISHABH PATHAK
17 220501020 TANYA NIKHIL PURI
18 220501021 IKSHITA BAGLA
19 220501022 ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
20 220501023 VANSHIKA SHARMA
Page 3|6 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Bagru



/v, MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
WIL¥ TATPUR

Rt (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

&) GPS Map Camera

Bagru, Rajasthan, India

RG7V+F4W, Link Rd, Adarsh Colony, Bagru, Rajasthan
303007, India

Lat 26.813587°

Long 75.542842°

13/12/22 11:39 AM GMT +05:30
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Students of MUJ planting tree saplings with faculty members from MUJ
at Govt. School Bagru on 9t Dec 2022

Page 416 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Bagru



m.i MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
4 ¥ JAIPUR

\Y (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)
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6. Brochure or creative of the event

fip) MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
A ﬁ JAIPUR

f&;¢

Directorate of Student’s Welfare

&
School of Architecture & Design

presents

SOCIETY CONNECT

_Plantation Dri\_re

13.12.2022

7. Attendance of the Event

1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI

2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON

3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR

4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY

5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI

6 220501005 MOULESH M R

7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI

8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI

9 220501011 NEHAL JAIN

10 220501012 ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA

11 220501013 DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR

12 220501014 SHRIYA PAWAR

13 220501015 TANUJ TYAGI

14 220501016 BHAVYA RANKA

15 220501018 HARSHITA MUNDHRA

16 220501019 RISHABH PATHAK

17 220501020 TANYA NIKHIL PURI

18 220501021 IKSHITA BAGLA

19 220501022 ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT

20 220501023 VANSHIKA SHARMA
Page 5|6

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Bagru
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Govt. High Secondary School, Bagru

Letter of Appreciation

On 13% December 2023, Manipal University Jaipur organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
association with NSS (National Service Scheme), DSW (Directorate of Student Welfare, MUJ) and
SA&D (School of Architecture &Design) in the campus of Gowt. School Sanjharia, Bagru.

Tree plantation drive was conducted by Ar. Sidharth Soni, MUJ alongwith Students’s of first vr.
Architecture and Students from the Govt. Schogl, Bagru.

We highly appreciate efforts of Manipal University Jaipur for conducting TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
the campus of Govt. School Bagru, Jaipur.

W

Govt. Schoal, Bagru

Datej@ 1L-" I\Tj

N Jlﬂ\l
Tu..'-\l‘i.-lli.f'A[: WNOHI
GOVT SCHOOL “‘Jnam\ R

MNP BAGRU, JAIPIR Gria1216008

Link of the Report:
https://jaipur.manipal.edu/content/dam/manipal/muj/fod/Document/eventlist/Tree

%20 Plantation-%20Bagru%201.pdf

Page 6|6 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Bagru



/yrp\. MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
“'l¥ JAIPUR

i (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

FACULTY OF DESIGN

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

“Tree Plantation Drive” at Govt. School, Begas
ON 09 Dec 2022

Date of Event 09 Dec 2022



' JAIPUR

I " (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

ﬁr MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

E i-':!"«

Content of Report

1. Introduction of the Event

2.  Objective of the Event

3.  Beneficiaries of the Event

4.  Details of the participants

5. Photographs

6.  Brochure or creative of the event

7. Attendance of the Event

Page 2 of 4 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Begas
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ﬁ\v MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
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1. Introduction of the Event

As part of Society Connect Initiative, Directorate of Student Welfare, School of
Architecture & Design and NSS organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE at Govt.
School Begas. The Directorate of Student Welfare and students of School of
Architecture & Design played an important role in this campaign. The plantation was
done underthe patronage of Ar. Sidharth Soni, Assistant Professor from School of
Architecture and Design. The event was attended by students of MUJ and studentsfrom

School.
2. Objective of the Event

e To conduct plantation drive in local schools for environmental conservation.

e To involve students of MUJ and students from local school to develop

a sense ofbelongingness.

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

Students, and staff members of Govt. School, Begas

4. Details of the Participants

1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI

2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON

3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR

4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY

5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI

6 220501005 MOULESH M R

7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI

8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI
9 220501011 NEHAL JAIN

10 220501012 ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA
11 220501013 DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
12 220501014 SHRIYA PAWAR

13 220501015 TANUJ TYAGI

14 220501016 BHAVYA RANKA

15 220501018 HARSHITA MUNDHRA

16 220501019
17 220501020
18 220501021
19 220501022
20 220501023

Page 3 of 4

RISHABH PATHAK
TANYA NIKHIL PURI
IKSHITA BAGLA
ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
VANSHIKA SHARMA

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Begas
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i (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

5. Photographs of the event or screenshots of the event with captions

Students of MUJ planting tree saplings with faculty members from MUJ at Govt. School

Jaipur,RJ,;India

Sirsi Road, Kalwar, Jaipur, 303007, RJ, India
¥ Lat 26.873824, Long 75.551981

12/09/2022 12:50 PM GMT+05:30

Note Captured by GPS Map Camera

T

Begas on 9t"Dec 2022

6. Brochure or creative of the event

AT
Ru

MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

JAIPUR

fifi

Directorate of Student’s Welfare
&

School of Architecture & Design

P[’ESEIIE

SOCIETY CONNECT

Plantation Drive

09.12.2022

Page 4 of 4

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Begas
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7. Attendance of the Event

Asst. Prof.
220501001
220501002
220501003
220501004
220501005
220501008
220501010
9 220501011
10 220501012
11 220501013
12 220501014
13 220501015
14 220501016
15 220501018
16 220501019
17 220501020
18 220501021
19 220501022
20 220501023

CONOUT N WN=-

Page 4 of 4

SIDHARTH SONI
ANANYA TANDON
SAJAL PANWAR

RIJUL CHAUDHARY
DAKSH RUPANI
MOULESH M R

PRANAT KOTHARI
AARYA CHANDIRAMANI
NEHAL JAIN

ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA
DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
SHRIYA PAWAR

TANUJ TYAGI

BHAVYA RANKA
HARSHITA MUNDHRA
RISHABH PATHAK
TANYA NIKHIL PURI
IKSHITA BAGLA
ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
VANSHIKA SHARMA

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Begas
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ﬁh MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
¥ 4

Mahatma Gandhi Govt. School, Begas

Letter of Appreciation

On 9" December 2023, Manipal University Jaipur organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
association with NSS (National Service Scheme), DSW (Directorate of Student Welfare, MUJ) and
SA&D {School of Architecture &Design) in the campus of Mahatma Gandhi Govt. School, Begas

,Jaipur.

Tree plantation drive was conducted by Ar. Sidharth Soni, MUJ alongwith Students’s of first yr.
Architecture and Students from the Mahatma Gandhi Govt. School, Begas.

We highly appreciate efforts of Manipal University Jaipur for conducting TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
the campus of Mahatma Gandhi Govt. School, Begas.

% 095 i

Frincipal), -
Righatma Gandhi Gwernmen_t School
(English Medium)

Mahatma Gandhi Govt. School, Begas

Date

Link of the report:
https://jaipur.manipal.edu/content/dam/manipal/muj/fod/Document/eventlist

/Tree%20 Plantation-%20Begas.pdf

Page 5 of 4 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Begas
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ﬁ& MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

o™ (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

FACULTY OF DESIGN

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

“Tree Plantation Drive” at Govt. School, Dehmikalan
ON 09 Dec 2022

Date of Event 09 Dec 2022
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Content of Report

1. Introduction of the Event

2. Objective of the Event
3. Beneficiaries of the Event
4. Details of the participants

5. Photographs

6. Brochure or creative of the event

7. Attendance of the Event
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Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Dehmikalan
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Introduction of the Event

As part of Society Connect Initiative, Directorate of Student Welfare, School
of Architecture & Design and NSS organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE at Govt.
School Dehmikalan. The Directorate of Student Welfare and students of School of
Architecture & Design played an important role in this campaign. The plantation was
done under the patronage of Ar. Sidharth Soni, Assistant Professor from School of
Architecture and Design. The event was attended by students of MUJ and students

from School.
Objective of the Event
e To conduct plantation drive in local schools for environmental conservation.

e To involve students of MUJ and students from local school to develop a sense of

belongingness.
Beneficiaries of the Event
Students, and staff members of Govt. School, Dehmikalan

Details of the Participants

1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI

2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON

3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR

4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY

5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI

6 220501005 MOULESH M R

7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI

8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI
9 220501011 NEHAL JAIN

10 220501012 ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA
11 220501013 DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
12 220501014 SHRIYA PAWAR

13 220501015 TANUJ TYAGI

Page 5 of 6

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Dehmikalan
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14 220501016 BHAVYA RANKA

15 220501018 HARSHITA MUNDHRA
16 220501019 RISHABH PATHAK

17 220501020 TANYA NIKHIL PURI

18 220501021 IKSHITA BAGLA

19 220501022 ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
20 220501023 VANSHIKA SHARMA

5. Photographs of the event or screenshots of the event with captions

>, s

B GPS Map Camera 5

! Dahmi Kalan, Rajasthan, India e Y Dahmi Kalan, Rajasthan, India
RHP8+X24, Dahmi Kalan, Rajasthan 303007, - Muj rod, Dahmi Kalan, Rajasthan 303007, India

India $ ; . Lat 26.837603°

Lat 26.837489° : : X Long 75.565064°

Long 75.56517° o 09/12/22 11:24 AM GMT +05:30
09/12/22 11:22 AM GMT +05:30
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Students of MUJ planting tree saplings with faculty members from MUJ at
Govt. School Dehmikalan on 9t Dec 202
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6. Brochure or creative of the event

7.
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Directorate of Student’s Welfare
&
School of Architecture & Design

presents

SOCIETY CONNECT

- Plantation Drive
w.\- 3 B

09.12.2022

Attendance of the Event

9 220501011
10 220501012
11 220501013
12 220501014

1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI

2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON

3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR

4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY

5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI

6 220501005 MOULESH M R

7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI

8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI

NEHAL JAIN

ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA
DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
SHRIYA PAWAR

13 220501015 TANUJ TYAGI
14 220501016 BHAVYA RANKA
15 220501018 HARSHITA MUNDHRA

16 220501019
17 220501020
18 220501021
19 220501022
20 220501023
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RISHABH PATHAK
TANYA NIKHIL PURI
IKSHITA BAGLA
ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
VANSHIKA SHARMA

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Dehmikalan




/fp, MANIPAL UNIVERSITY
* JAIPUR

St w (University under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act)

MEK‘«\«
e

A

Govt. High Secondary School, Dehmikalan

Letter of Appreciation

On 8% December 2023, Manipal University Jaipur organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
association with NSS (National Service Scheme), DSW (Directorate of Student Welfare, MUJ) and
SA&D (School of Architecture &Design) in the campus of Govt, School Dehmikalan, faipur.

Tree plantation drive was conducted by Ar. Sidharth Soni, MUJ along with Students” of first yr.
Architecture and Students from the Govt. School Dehmikalan.

We highly appreciate efforts of Manipal University Jaipur for conducting TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
the campus of Govt. School Dehmikalan, faipur.

Date 5(] bee lolz.

Link of the Report:
https://jaipur.manipal.edu/content/dam/manipal/muj/fod/Document/eventlist/Tre
€%20 Plantation-%20DehmiKalan.pdf

Page 6 of 6 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Dehmikalan
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FACULTY OF DESIGN

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN

“Tree Plantation Drive” at Govt. School, Sanjharia

ON 09 Dec 2022

Date of Event 09 Dec 2022
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Introduction of the Event

As part of Society Connect Initiative, Directorate of Student Welfare, School of
Architecture & Design and NSS organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE at Govt. School
Sanjharia. The Directorate of Student Welfare and students of School of Architecture &
Design played an important role in this campaign. The plantation was done underthe
patronage of Ar. Sidharth Soni, Assistant Professor from School of Architecture and

Design. The event was attended by students of MUJ and studentsfrom School.

Objective of the Event
e To conduct plantation drive in local schools for environmental conservation.
e To involve students of MUJ and students from local school to develop a sense of
belongingness.
Beneficiaries of the Event
Students, and staff members of Govt. School, Sanjharia
Details of the Participants
1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI
2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON
3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR
4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY
5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI
6 220501005 MOULESH M R
7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI
8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI
9 220501011 NEHAL JAIN
10 220501012 ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA
11 220501013 DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
12 220501014 SHRIYA PAWAR
13 220501015 TANUJ TYAGI
14 220501016 BHAVYA RANKA
15 220501018 HARSHITA MUNDHRA
16 220501019 RISHABH PATHAK
17 220501020 TANYA NIKHIL PURI
18 220501021 IKSHITA BAGLA
19 220501022 ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
20 220501023 VANSHIKA SHARMA
Page 3 of 6 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Sanjharia
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Photographs of the event or screenshots of the event with captions

SOCIETY CONNECT
Plantation Driye

12 202y

Jaipur,RJ,India
Sanjharia, Jaipur, 302042, RJ, India
- Lat 26.862041, Long 75.592263
12/09/2022 12:10 PM GMT+05:30
Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera
P —

2 —.. > Tocwha TR N

Students of MUJ planting tree saplings with faculty members from MUJ at Govt. School

Sanjharia on9t" Dec 2022.

Brochure or creative of the event

, MANIPAL UNIVERSITY 20
¢ JAIPUR =

Directorate of Student’s Welfare

&
School of Architecture & Design

presents

SOCIETY CONNECT
Plantatlon Drlve

ﬂ9.1 2.2 022
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7. Attendance of the Event

1 Asst. Prof. SIDHARTH SONI

2 220501001 ANANYA TANDON

3 220501002 SAJAL PANWAR

4 220501003 RIJUL CHAUDHARY

5 220501004 DAKSH RUPANI

6 220501005 MOULESH M R

7 220501008 PRANAT KOTHARI

8 220501010 AARYA CHANDIRAMANI
9 220501011 NEHAL JAIN

10 220501012 ANKITA SHRIVASTAVA

11 220501013
12 220501014
13 220501015
14 220501016
15 220501018
16 220501019
17 220501020
18 220501021
19 220501022
20 220501023
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DIGVIJAY SINGH PANWAR
SHRIYA PAWAR

TANUJ TYAGI

BHAVYA RANKA
HARSHITA MUNDHRA
RISHABH PATHAK

TANYA NIKHIL PURI
IKSHITA BAGLA

ARGHYA B S BHAGWAT
VANSHIKA SHARMA

Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Sanjharia
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Govt. High Secondary School, Sanjharia

Letter of Appreciation

On 9" December 2023, Manipal University Jaipur organized a TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
association with NS5 (Mational Service Scheme), DSW (Directorate of Student Welfare, MUJ) and
SAZD (School of Architecture &Design) in the campus of Govt. School Sanjharia, Jaipur.

Tree plantation drive was conducted by Ar. Sidharth Soni, MUJ alongwith Students’s of first yr.
Architecture and Students from the Govt. School, Sanjharia.

We highly appreciate efforts of Manipal University Jaipur for conducting TREE PLANTATION DRIVE in
the campus of Govt. School Saniharia, Jaipur.

g
}\ a“‘{}‘ ¢ -1}\
e
B il iy
e —“5{‘? 5

Govt. 5chool, Sanjharia

Date CJ‘:T b“ 9y B

Link of the Report:
https://jaipur.manipal.edu/content/dam/manipal/muj/fod/Document/eventli
st/Tree%20 Plantation-%20Sanjharia.pdf

Page 6 of 6 Tree Planation Drive at Govt. School, Sanjharia
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Introduction of the Event

School of Business and Commerce organized a plantation drive in association with
Directorate of Student welfare and NCC and NSS on 9t September 2022.

Objective of the Event

School of Business and Commerce in association with Directorate of Student
Welfare, NCC and NSS organised a plantation drive on 9/09/22. The event was organised
to create awareness about the ecological balance and to highlight the importance of

plantation.

Beneficiaries of the Event
e Students
e Faculties

e General Public

Details of the Guests

During the event, Group captain Neeraj Amba, 1Raj Air SQN NCC Jaipur was
the chief guest. Faculties of school of business and commerce were also present
with thestudents. NCC officer Mr. Sanjeev Sharma was the coordinator from NCC
and NSS.

Brief Description of the event

The event was conducted on 9t September 2022. During the event students
of School of Business and commerce along with NCC and NSS volunteers planted
trees in the NCC Jaipur Campus. The chief guest of the event was Group captain
Neeraj Amba, 1Raj Air SQN NCC Jaipur. The plantation drive started with a
welcome speech by the chief guest in which he encouraged the students to
participate in community services and social welfare. Then students and
teachers planted trees across the campus. The drive emphasised on creating
more and more green spots in the city and contribute towards the environment

protection.

Page 2 of 5 Plantation Drive
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6. Photographs of the event

. MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

Figure 1MUJ students walk for Plantation Drive

Jaipur, RJ, India

# Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur, 302015,

B Lat 26.878759, Long 75.810365
09/09/2022 12:05 PM

Figure 2 Planting the trees

Page 3 of 5

Jaipur, RJ, India

#l Gandhi Nagar, Jaipur, 302015,
Lat 26.878645, Long 75.810421
09/09/2022 12:08 PM

e

Figure 3 Understanding the importance of nature

Plantation Drive
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7. Attendance of the Event Total attendee- 83
S.NO NAME CLASS

1 Devesh Kumpawat BBA 11I-D

2 Jaytiraj Singh BBA 1lI-D

3 Pranjal Sethi BBA IlI-D

4 Harsh Mittal BBA III-D

5 Dev Gupta BBA III-D

6 Pulkit Arora BBA III-D

7 Rahul Choudhary BBA 11I-D

8 Naman Gupta BBA III-D

9 Divyansh Bubana BBA IlI-A

10 Mansi Bagaria BBA 1lI-B

11 Mishu Mathur BBA III-B

12 Akshita Manuel BBA III-B

13 Jasmine Tansukhani BBA 111-B

14 Bhavya Khandelwal BBA III-B

15 Charchita Tanwar BBA IlI-E

16 Manav Sankhla BBA llI-E

17 Hitesh Makhijani BBA IlI-E

18 Nihal Singh BBA IlI-E

19 Pranjal Jain BBA IlI-D

20 Jayansh Sharma BBA III-C

21 Sanskriti Sharma B.com Honours IlI-A
22 Riya Lohia B.com Honours IlI-A
23 Simran Kaur B.com Honours llI-A
24 Dhruvi Choudhary BBA IlI-D

25 Pragya Jain B.com Honours 111-B
26 Harsh Kumar Singh B.com Honours IlI-B
27 Palak Agarwal B.com Honours IlI-B
28 Varsha Agarwal B.com Honours IlI-B
29 Divyansh B.com Honours IlI-A
30 Ashish B.com Honours IlI-A
31 Deepak B.com Honours llI-A
32 Ambudhi B.com Honours IlI-A
33 Tanisha B.com Honours IlI-A
34 Sarjan Mahajan BBA IlI-A

35 Harshit Hirawat BBA IlI-A

36 Divyanshu Patodia BBA 1lI-A

37 Sanjay Choudhary BBA IlI-A

38 Abhay Pratap Singh B.com Honours V
39 Saksham Jain BBA V-C

40 Urvashi T Purswany BBA V-C

41 Tejesvi Purohit BBA V-C

42 Lakshay Mahipal BBA V-C

43 Devansh Goyal BBA V-C

44 Prakhar Modi BBA V-C

45 Tarun Agarwal BBA III-D

Page 4 of 5
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S.NO NAME CLASS
46 Yajat tak BBA 11I-C
47 Aditijain BBA 11I-C
48 Pakhi Agrawal BBA 111-C
49 Tanishq haldiya BBA IlI-C
50 Shyam sundar BBA III-C
51 Devansh khurana BBA 11I-C
52 Shreyansh Maheswari BBA III-C
53 Ramay Mehta BBA III-C
54 Mohit Bhiwaniwala BBA III-D
55 Geetika Sharma BBA 11I-D
56 Yash Agarwal BBA III-D
57 Aditi Jain BBA 11I-D
58 Vishal Agarwal BBA IlI-D
59 Ishaan gill BBA IlI-D
60 Akshat choudhary BBA III-D
61 Ishita Rajpal BBA 11I-D
. :&
2 °°
Head

Department of Business Administration
Manipal University Jaipur

Page 5 of 5 Plantation Drive
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DIRECTORATE OF STUDENT’S WELFARE

(SOCIETY CONNECT)

Rotaract Club MU]

Presents

Nutrition Week 2022

Date of Event : 1st - 7th September 2022
Time :12pm onwards

Venue : Instagram
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1. Introduction of the Event

The Rotaract club of MUJ brings you an online remote event on this Nutrition Week to
bring awareness for health and adopt healthy practices when it comes to nutrition. This 7
day event will focus on user interaction to test their knowledge about the healthy practices
one should adopt, through instagram putting up interactive polling stories and on the 7th
day having an instagram live interaction to end the week on a high.

2. Objectives of the Event

Inspirational Talk.
To understand nutrition.
To bring awareness among young minds to adopt healthy practices..

3. Beneficiaries of the Event

Rotaract Club MUJ instagram followers.

4. Details of the Guest

Rotary Club Jaipur Bapu Nagar

Rotary started with the vision of one man — Paul Harris. The Chicago attorney formed the
Rotary Club of Chicago on 23 February 1905, so professionals with diverse backgrounds
could exchange ideas and form meaningful, lifelong friendships.

Over time, Rotary’s reach and vision gradually extended to humanitarian service. Members
have a long track record of addressing challenges in their communities and around the

world.
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5. Brief Description of the Event

Nutrition Week 2022 - Rotaract Club, MUJ organized an event wherein interactive
Instagram stories were posted for the students to engage about nutrition . The
students had varied views regarding the nutrition of different meals from iconic
movies which showed how much spreading awareness about this was important.
This event helped the students to understand various nutrition facts and where
they were lacking the nutritional value.

On the 7th day there was an Instagram live that was organized wherein we

interacted with the students regarding the same.

6. Brochure or creative of the event

Qi) St o neies Beceinct s 85 e
= N el et
= &
5 NUTRITION
WEEK

The occasion is marked every year on 28th May to
spread awareness about the importance of the right
Nnutrition.

We all want to be healthy and adopt practices that
improve our overall well-being., yet due to our hectic
lifestyles and stress, we miay be ignoring certain health
basics that could go a long way in achieving out fitness

soals.

Eating less is one of the biggest
miistakes we make in our weight loss
journey that leaves us tired, lethargic

and with nutritional deficiencies.
While we look for diet supplements,
we do not really make use of local
foods like certain pulses, vegetables

and proteins that are excellent
sources of protein, good fats and

complex carbs. Including wrong
foods in your diet can do much mor
harm than we can imagine

6. Schedule of the Event

The event was held from 1st to 7th September 2022 on Instagram.
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S. Name of
No. Institution Reg. No Full name Year Branch

1 Map P al. . 200901164 | Pratham Kapoor 3rd BBA
University Jaipur

2 Map P al. . 209403025 | Akshvin K Singhal 3rd B.Tech Mechatronics
University Jaipur

3 | Manipal © 1509303107 | Ansh Chawla 3rd | CCE
University Jaipur

4 |Manipal 169303074 | Vaibhay Vats ath | CCE
University Jaipur
Manipal . .

5 University Jaipur 201103019 | Vani Ghai 3rd BA Hons Psychology

6 |Manipal 1501105005 | Yasha Taneja 3rd BA Libral Arts
University Jaipur

7 | Manipal 201002005 | Abhinav Wadhwa 3rd Bsc.Biotechnology
University Jaipur
Manipal .

8 University Jaipur 201007034 | Garima Mahaur 3rd Bsc. Psychology

g |Manipal 1500001113 | Aditya Mathur 3id | BBA
University Jaipur
Manipal .

10 University Jaipur 201103042 | Navneet Bhukmariya 3rd BA Hons Psychology

11 [Manipal 509301040 | Chandraveer Mathur | 3rd CSE
University Jaipur

1p [Manipal 551105015 | Deepti Meena 3rd | BA Libral Arts
University Jaipur

13 Map P al. . 209403017 | Lohit Shandiliya 3rd B. Tech Mechatronics
University Jaipur

14 | Manipal = 209303345 | Sejal Shrisale 3rd CCE
University Jaipur

15 | Manipal © 1509303088 | Atharva Chaudhari 3td | CCE
University Jaipur

16 |Manipal ) 509302183 | Siddharth Dhaka 3td | B.TechIT
University Jaipur
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p7 | Manipal = 209302354 | Raghav Ruia 3rd B. Tech Mechatronics
University Jaipur

1g | Manipal 209301186 | Aryan Bansal 3rd CSE
University Jaipur

19 Map 1pal‘ . 209301496 | Pranav Shrivastava 3rd CSE
University Jaipur

20 | Manipal 209302323 | Priyam Agarwal 3rd B. Tech IT
University Jaipur

o1 | Manipal 209402037 | Apar Gupta 3rd Mechanical
University Jaipur

op |Manipal 1500301160 | Vaibhav Shoree 3rd CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal .

23 University Jaipur 201007007 | Ayushi Gupta 3rd Bsc. Hons. Psychology

oq |Manipal = 1541015039 | Parth Sharma 3rd BCA
University Jaipur

25 | Manipal 209309042 | Vikramaditya Hiran 3rd DSE
University Jaipur

26 | Manipal 209303087 | Akash Shedage 3rd CCE
University Jaipur

o7 (Manipal 509301086 | Urvi Dhasmana 3td | CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal . Bsc. Hons.

28 University Jaipur 201003007 | Garima Ghaley 3rd Microbiology

pg |Manipal 1509303333 | Nivedita Ramaesh 3rd CCE
University Jaipur

30 Map P al‘ : 201101037 | Aishwarya Seth 3rd BA-Economics
University Jaipur

31 [ Manipal 510302360 | Disha Agarwal md |IT
University Jaipur

32 |Manipal 510302421 | Bhavin Sehrawat 2nd | B.Tech IT
University Jaipur

33 | Mamipal 516301155 | Nishita Gogia 2nd | Btech CSE (Core)
University Jaipur

34 |Manipal 510311125 | Yash verma ond | Cse iot
University Jaipur

35 | Manipal 1516001018 | Pratham choudhary | 2nd | BBA
University Jaipur

36 | Manipal © 510311161 | Anisha Lamba 2nd | BTech in CSE
University Jaipur
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37 Map P al. . 229403013 | Gunn Verma Ist Mechatronics
University Jaipur

3g | Manipal 229302083 | Vedic Varma Ist CSE (CORE)
University Jaipur

39 | Manipal 510303191 | Krishang Shukla Ist | BTech CCE
University Jaipur

40 | Manipal 229302371 | Rishika Bhagawati Ist Btech IT
University Jaipur

41 Map P al. . 229309218 | Kartikey Sharma Ist Btech data science
University Jaipur

g |Manipal 551305021 | Nehal Dashottar Ist BBA LLB
University Jaipur

g3 |Manipal 270113244 | Daksh sharma st BBA LLB
University Jaipur

44 | Manipal 229309035 | Krishang Goel Ist IT
University Jaipur

45 | Manipal 229311254 | Gargi Arora Ist CSE (IoT and IS)
University Jaipur

g6 | Manipal 279303405 | anav lamba Ist CCE
University Jaipur

47 | Manipal 506001298 | Rajeev Sharma 3d | BBA
University Jaipur

gg |Manipal © 1509303239 | Abhinav Jindal 3rd IT
University Jaipur

go |Manipal 509301053 | Nadella Rutvik 3rd CSE
University Jaipur Ramana
Manipal .

50 University Jaipur 211007071 | Anuja pol 2nd Bsc psychology hons
Manipal .

51 University Jaipur 211007003 | Lakshita 2nd Bsc psychology hons

sp | Manipal 510303064 | Shobhit Bansal 2nd | CCE
University Jaipur

53 Map P al‘ . 210903065 | Prerana Singh 2nd Bcom Accounting
University Jaipur
Manipal

54 University Jaipur 219301331 | Ayush Goyal 2nd CSE

55 | Manipal 219310146 | Yoshe vijay 2nd BTech CSE
University Jaipur

56 | Mamipal 210901317 | Pranav Agarwal 2nd BBA
University Jaipur
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57 Map P al. . 219309129 | Nayonika Sharma 2nd Btech Data Science
University Jaipur

sg | Manipal 510311064 | Khushboo Tewari ond | CSE
University Jaipur

so | Manipal 516001184 | Nihal and | BBA
University Jaipur

60 | Manipal 219303126 | Divyanshee Saxena 2nd Btech CCE
University Jaipur

61 | Mampal 219301388 | Madhur Dhingra 2nd CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal Vanshika Singh

62 University Jaipur 219302301 Andotra 2nd T
Manipal .

63 University Jaipur 211103012 | Jessica Agarwal 2nd BA -psychology

64 |Manmipal 1510310180 | harshit shah 2nd | CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal .

65 University Jaipur 211007011 | Kashish parmar 2nd Bsc psychology
Manipal .

66 University Jaipur 219403030 | rupansh goyal 2nd mechatronics

67 Map 1pal‘ . 219303120 | Pravartika mishra 2nd Btech IT
University Jaipur

68 |Mampal 519303066 | Sivam Pratik 2nd | IT
University Jaipur

6o |Manipal 519301133 | Soham Dixit 2nd | Btech CSE
University Jaipur

70 | Manipal 151931208 | Divyansh Jain nd | Cse core
University Jaipur

71 | Manipal 516107001 | Mohd kaif ond | Civil
University Jaipur

72 |Manipal = 511501059 | Madhav Methi 2nd | BAJ&MC
University Jaipur

73 | Manipal 219301390 | Tanay Daga 2nd Btech CSE
University Jaipur

74 |Manipal =} 519310182 | Garvit Narula 2nd | BTECH CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal :

75 University Jaipur 211007024 | Arundhati de 2nd bsc psychology

76 | Manipal 210901118 | Manan Vyas 2nd BBA
University Jaipur
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77 | Manipal 219301009 | Aryav Goyal 2nd Btec Cse
University Jaipur

78 |Manipal 4516901140 | Bhoomi Lodha ond | BBA
University Jaipur

79 |Manipal 510301137 | Aditya Pandey od | CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal - .

80 University Jaipur 211007008 | Trishita Banerjee 2nd BSc Psychology

gy | Manipal 210901341 | Kanika Mahajan 2nd BBA
University Jaipur
Manipal o

82 University Jaipur 211103028 | Avni Singh 2nd BA-Psychology

g3 |Manipal 1, 93056g | Datla Sai Prabhath ond | CSE
University Jaipur Varma
Manipal .

84 University Jaipur 211007036 | Manoj kumawat 2nd B.sc Psychology

gs | Manipal 210903075 | Siddhant Garg 2nd B. Com
University Jaipur

g6 | Mampal 1519301134 | Astitva Goel 2nd | CSE
University Jaipur

g7 |Manipal 1510001112 | Tejashwini Joshi md | BBA
University Jaipur

gg | Mampal 1519310063 | N.Nikhil 2nd | CSE
University Jaipur

g | Manipal 219302056 | Harsh Pratap Singh 2nd IT
University Jaipur

90 Map P al‘ . 219301231 | Devanshu Kejriwal 2nd CSE
University Jaipur

91 Map 1pal. . 219302116 | sarthak garg 2nd B.tech IT
University Jaipur

9y | Manipal 219301008 | Isha goel 2nd Btech CSE
University Jaipur

o3 |Manipal 519301207 | Rishabh bassi and | CSE
University Jaipur

o4 | Manipal 1510310002 | Purusharth Agarwal | 2nd | Btech cse
University Jaipur

g5 | Manipal 519309114 | Vitika Vora and | Data Science
University Jaipur
Manipal . .

96 University Jaipur 211103019 | Aishani Dutta 2nd Ba psychology
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g7 | Manipal 219301078 | Saurav Yadav 2nd CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal . .

98 University Jaipur 211007043 | Varnima Singh 2nd Bsc. Psychology

g9 | Manipal = 1,9309139 | Radhika sharma ond | CSE
University Jaipur

100 | Manipal 219302203 | Shreyans Jain 2nd IT
University Jaipur

jo1 | Manipal 219311264 | Manu Kabra 2nd BTech, CSE
University Jaipur

102 | Manipal 219309057 | Varun Mandloi 2nd IT
University Jaipur

103 | Manipal ) 510351660 | Shashwat Durugkar | 2nd | CSE
University Jaipur

104 | Manipal 219310123 | Chirag chetwani 2nd CSE
University Jaipur

105 | Mamipal 1511301067 | Paavni chadha 2nd Ba.llb
University Jaipur

106 | Manipal 219301238 | Pulkit Kohli 2nd CSE
University Jaipur

107 | Manipal 219311289 | Khushi Shukla 2nd CSE 10T
University Jaipur

jog | Manipal 219302080 | Nikshith Martha 2nd IT
University Jaipur

109 | Manipal 219302198 | Gautam Vhavle 2nd IT
University Jaipur

110 | Manipal 219301235 | Pratham Hariani 2nd CSE
University Jaipur

111 | Manipal 16301588 | Dhruy Kumar Pandey | 2nd | CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal . :

112 University Jaipur 219302408 | Shivansh Tyagi 2nd IT

113 | Mamipal = 510311391 | Vaibhav Yadav ond | CCE
University Jaipur
Manipal . .

114 University Jaipur 219403013 | Chirayu garg 2nd Mechatronics

115 | Manipal 516001028 | Apoorva ond | Bba
University Jaipur

116 | Manipal 219302009 | Ishaan Gulrajani 2nd IT
University Jaipur
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117 | Manipal 210901167 | Archie Agrawal 2nd BBA
University Jaipur

118 | Manipal 4510302235 | Prakhar Goel ond | IT
University Jaipur
Manipal .

119 University Jaipur 211103001 | Nikeeta Chaudhary 2nd BA Psychology

120 | Manipal 210901025 | Parv Kumar Singh 2nd BBA
University Jaipur

121 | Manipal 519302476 | Manan Tola 2nd | BTech-IT
University Jaipur

122 | Manipal 211015087 | Pratyaksh Bhandari 2nd BCA
University Jaipur

123 | Manmpal 516310330 | Tanu Rathee 2nd | CSE AI-ML
University Jaipur

124 | Manipal 219311006 | Mayank Shekhar Pal | 2nd CSE(lot and IS)
University Jaipur

125 | Manipal © 1519301270 | Paramesh Gurbaxani | 2nd | CSE Core
University Jaipur

126 | Manipal 219302117 | Shubhi Talati 2nd Cse(aiml)
University Jaipur

1p7 | Manipal 579303369 | Gourish G Pillai Ist CCE
University Jaipur

128 | Manipal 229309232 | Anshul Nag Ist DSE
University Jaipur

129 Map P al. . 221002055 | Ojas bathla Ist Bsc biotechnology
University Jaipur

130 | Manipal 1579301673 | Arnav Praneet Ist  |B.TechCSE Core
University Jaipur

131 | Manipal 54901003 | Aseem Gupta Ist | Automobile
University Jaipur

132 Map 1pal. : 229403011 | Vibhor Agarwal Ist Btech Mechatronics
University Jaipur

133 | Manipal 229202021 | Ankita Singh Ist IT
University Jaipur

134 Map P al‘ . 229309063 | Rishabh Karnwal Ist Data science
University Jaipur

135 | Manipal 229303252 | Tushar Singhal st CCE
University Jaipur

136 | Manipal 1579301360 | Dev Dhiren Faldu Ist CSE
University Jaipur
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137 | Manipal = 1519301635 | Nishant Thottarath Ist BTech CSE
University Jaipur

13g | Manipal 229301386 | Yug Sahni st Btech CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal .

139 University Jaipur 220901414 | Ayush Jain Ist BBA

140 | Manipal 229302583 | Shreyansh Agarwal Ist B.TECH
University Jaipur

141 | Manipal 229311250 | Abhed Agarwal Ist CSE
University Jaipur
Manipal . . . .

142 University Jaipur 229102003 | Ananya singh Ist Civil engineering

8. Post event link

https://jaipur.manipal.edu/muj/life-at-muj/Student-CLUBS.html

CRoRe cF——

Rotaract Club President Faculty Head Rotaract Club

=

(Hemant Kumar)
Assistant Director, Society Connect
Directorate of Student’s Welfare

(Prof. AD Vyas)
Director, Directorate of Student’s Welfare

DIRECTOR STUDENT WELFARE & PRCCTOR
MANIPAL UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR
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